CORINTH WATER DISTRICT 215 THOMAS LANE POST OFFICE BOX 218 CORINTH KENTUCKY 41010

RECEIVED

APR 29 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PHONE (859) 824 7110 FAX (859) 824 5922

FAXTRANSMITTALSHEETNUMBER OF PAGES INCLUSIVE2

DATE: 04/29/2010

2010-00155

TO : VIRGINIA GREGG

FROM: William Hill

CONTENTS: I am FAXING THIS AFFADAVIT & THEN SENDING

THE OFIGINGE & 10 COPIES IN THE MAIL.

ALSO SENDING 2 LOPY TO THE STTOLNEY GENERAL,

Shark you

CORINTH WATER DISTRICT

land I il ill

WILLIAM H. HILL, MANAGER E-MAIL: whillcwd@wkybb.net

Grant County News 129 S. Main Street, Dry Ridge, Kentucky 41035 P.O. Box 247, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097

The affiant, Ken Stone, publisher or proprietor of the Grant County News, Dry Ridge, Kentucky, after being duly sworn and cautioned does depose and states the following:

That the Grant County News is a newspaper printed and published in the State of Kentucky, and of general circulation in the County or Counties of Grant.

That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Grant County News on

<u>Done at Williamstown, Kentucky, this</u> <u>29</u> day of _

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GRANT

Subscribed) and sworn to before me by <u>Ken Stone</u>, this $\frac{2927}{2}$ day of _____, 2010, at Dry Ridge, Grant County, Kentucky.

ay L

otary Public

My commission expires <u>13 Carp 2013</u>.